09/529033 A/n (8) 40 527 Rec'd PCT/PTO 05 APR 2001

05-26-2000

P/3432-4 OVER SHEET 101367821 To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Soltec Research Pty. Ltd. Greg DAVEY 8 Macro Court Albert ABRAM Rowville Victoria 3178, Australia Type of Entity: Corporation of Australia Type of Entity: Individuals Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment **Execution Date:** March 21, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 21, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) A. Application No.(s) 525 033 Additional numbers attached? No 1 6. Total number of documents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas 93026 Enclosed as part of Check No. New York, New York 10036-8403 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00448562.1

copy is a true copy of the original document,

Name of Person Signing

Edward A. Meilman

PATENT REEL: 010807 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we Greg Davey and Albert Abram	
residing at both C/O - 8 Macro Court, Rowy	ille, Victoria 3178, Australia
have invented certain improvements in:	
TOPICAL ANTIFUNGAL COMPOSITION described and claimed in an application for Lessaid application having been executed by me/u	tters Patent of the United States of America thereon, s on even date herewith; and
the laws of the Country of <u>Australia</u> 8 Macro Court, Rowville, <u>Victoria 3178, Au</u>	ustralia
(hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring tapplication for Letters Patent;	the entire right, title and interest in and to said
hand paid, and for other good and valuable conhereby acknowledged, I/we, by these presents dessignee, its successors and assigns, the full, enterritory of the United States of America in and any divisions or continuations or continuations-ifiled, and in and to any patents or reissues, renested application or for said invention; said invention; said invention, and the said Assignee, for its own use and the full end of the term or terms for which said the same would have been held by said Assigne	
States of America to issue any and all of said L	Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United etters Patent, when granted to said Assignee, as the st in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment
Further, I/we agree to execute all paper	ers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform uccessors and assigns may require to enable it or them eissues or extensions thereof in the United States of Letters Patent, reissues or extension.
21 3 2000 Date 21 3 2000 Date	Inventor Greg Davey Inventor Albert Abram
Date	Inventor

WITNESS:

RECORDED: 04/05/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010807 FRAME: 0438